## Town of Merton, Waukesha County, Wisconsin Special Town Board Meeting March 9, 2022

On Wednesday, March 9, 2022 the Town of Merton Town Board will meet at 6:00 p.m. for a Special Informational Meeting with Western Lakes Fire District Board Members and Mueller Communications at the Oconomowoc Area School District East Campus, 915 E Summit Avenue, Oconomowoc WI 53066-3888

Meeting notice read for the Town of Merton and Chairman Klink call meeting to order for the Town of Merton.

Materials reviewed during the meeting will include: A Formal Options Assessment with an assessment of WLFD's status, needs and solution options; A Presentation deck and fact sheet providing a high-level overview of that assessment; FAQs and answers.

Present: Chairman Tim Klink, Supervisor Jim Fleming, Jim Olson, Don Herrick,

Treasurer Melissa Kempen, and Clerk Donna Hann.

Absent: Supervisor Dick Morris

No action taken.

Adjourn - A motion to adjourn was made by Fleming/Olson. Motion carried. Meeting adjourned at 8:40 p.m.

Respectfully Submitted Donna Hann, Town Clerk